RAAN – SITON
MECHANICAL SUPPORTS, DEVICES AND
ISOLATORS FOR THE CONTROL,
LIMITATION AND DAMPING OF   DYNAMIC
LOADS IN PIPE NETWORKS, EQUIPMENT
AND BUILDINGS
Contact persons:
 ADRIAN PANAIT - GENERAL DIRECTOR

 The manufacturer will determine the type of support that covers best the designer
requirements and will indicate the recommended support that satisfies the requirements of the
designer. Figures P1 presents several possible ways of anchoring the SERB type supports on pipes.
RAAN - SITON
3
Fig. P1. Grip ways for SERB type pipe supports- anchoring solution
 Strength - distortion hysteresis characteristics of SERB supports, may be of the following
shapes (Fig. P2):
Fig. P2. Hysteresis characteristics of strength – deformation for SERB type supports
RAAN - SITON
4
PIPES - TECHNICAL DATA SHEET No. P1
1. Name: Elastic support with damping for pipes SERB-P1-Fx-Fy-n type
2. Parameters:
SERB-P1-Fx-Fy-n Fx1)[KN] ∆x2)[mm] Fy1)[KN] ∆y2)[mm] L3) [mm] D3)[mm] a3)[mm] m5)[kg]
SERB-P1-10-3-3 <10 ±10 <3 ±5 120÷160 120÷160 40÷60 3÷9
SERB-P1-60-15-5 10÷60 ±15 2÷15 ±10 140÷250 140÷200 60÷80 7÷20
SERB-P1-80-25-6 20÷80 ±30 3÷25 ±20 140÷250 140÷200 100÷160 12÷40
SERB-P1-100-30-8 50÷100 ±20 6÷30 ±15 220÷300 180÷260 120÷200  24÷80
1) – normal values of axial and normal load (can be reached also for higher values); 2) - the maximum value of elastic for
x and displacement produced by quasi-steady force for y; out of range the support behaves rigidly for larger loads and
returns to elastic behavior within the interval; 3) - dimensions are between the given limits of usually supports; 4) – mass
is as a rough guide, is very dependent on the clamping elements; n - the maximum number of sandwich structures

4. Damping:  expressed as a ratio between energy dissipation per cycle of oscillation / elastic
energy developed in oscillation cycle. Values are between 15% and 60%, on axial direction,
depending on pretension of supports. On a normal direction to the axial direction practically
there is a constant damping force with a value ranging between 0.1 and 0.3 of the axial loading.
5. Fastening: fastening to the pipeline or the host structure is made through a mobile shaft which
is fixed to the pipe with a pre-tightened clamp and to the support structure fastening is made
either with a dummy pin / rigid shaft, or through a plate welded on the support body.
6. Performance: The support is not affected by: variations in temperature and humidity, radiation
field, aging, potential blocking. No maintenance required during life span.
RAAN - SITON
5
PIPES- TECHNICAL DATA SHEET No. P2
1. Name: Elastic support with damping for pipes SERB-P2-Fx-Fy-n type
2. Parameters:
SERB-P2-Fx-Fy-n Fx1)[KN] ∆x2)[mm] Fy1)[KN] ∆y2)[mm] L3) [mm] D3)[mm] s3)[mm] m4)[kg]
SERB-P2-10-3-3 <10 ±5 <3 ±5 200÷300 120÷160 200÷350 5÷10
SERB-P2-60-15-5 10÷60 ±10 2÷15 ±10 250÷400 150÷250 250÷450 8÷40
SERB-P2-80-24-7 40÷80 ±10 4÷24 ±10 270÷450 150÷250 250÷450 10÷45
SERB-P2-100-30-9 60÷100 ±10 6÷30 ±10 250÷400 200÷260 270÷500 15÷50
1) - normal values of axial load and normal (can be reached also for higher values); 2) - the maximum value of elastic
deformation for x and displacement produced by quasi-steady force for y; out of range the support behaves rigidly for
larger loads and returns to elastic behavior within the interval; 3) - dimensions are between the given limits of normal
supports; 4) – mass is as a rough guide, is very dependent on the clamping elements; n - the maximum number of

4. Damping:  expressed as a ratio between energy dissipation per cycle of oscillation / elastic
energy occurred in oscillation cycle. Values are between 15% and 60%, on axial direction,
depending on stressing of supports.
5. Fastening: fastening to the pipeline is made by pre-tightening a number of 1, 2, 3 or 4 supports
by some belts, and to the host structure fastening is usually made by some bolt nuts on a plate
attached to the host structure. The supports can be pre-stressed between pipe and anchoring
plate.
6. Performance: The support is not affected by: variations in temperature and humidity, radiation
field, aging, potential blocking. No maintenance required during life span.
RAAN - SITON
6
PIPES - TECHNICAL DATA SHEET No. P3
1. Name: Elastic support with damping for pipes SERB-P3-Fx-Fy-n type
2. Parameters:
SERB-P3-Fx-Fy-n Fx1) [KN] ∆x2)[mm] Fy1) [KN] ∆y2)[mm] L3) [mm] B3)[mm] H3)[mm] m4)[kg]
SERB-P3-50-15-2 <50 ±5 5÷15 ±100 300÷450 160÷200 120÷180  25÷70
SERB-P3-100-30-4 40÷100 ±5 10÷30 ±150 450÷600 200÷300 160÷200  60÷160
SERB-P3-200-60-6 80÷200 ±5 20÷60 ±180 500÷700 250÷400 180÷250 100÷300
SERB-P3-300-90-8 180÷300 ±5 30÷90 ±200 500÷700 250÷400 200÷300 110÷370
1) - normal values of axial and normal loads (can be reached also for higher values); 2) - the maximum value of elastic
deformation for x and displacement produced by quasi-steady force for y; out of range the support behaves rigidly for
larger loads and returns to elastic behavior within the interval; 3) - dimensions are between the given limits of normal
supports; 4) – mass is as a rough guide, is very dependent on the clamping elements; n - the maximum number of

ones to axial movements can be imposed within the desired limits. The axial force deformation
characteristic is of hysteretic type with the no shock limitation of movements.
4. Damping:  expressed as a ratio between energy dissipation per cycle of oscillation / elastic
energy developed in oscillation cycle. Values are between 20% and 80%, depending on the pre-
stressing of supports.
5. Fastening: fastening to the pipeline is usually made with 2 straps and to the support structure
by any desired means – welding, bolts, and joints.
6. Performance: The support is not affected by: variations in temperature and humidity, radiation
field, aging, potential blocking. No maintenance required during life span.
RAAN - SITON
7
PIPES - TECHNICAL DATA SHEET No. P4
1. Name: Elastic support with damping  for pipes SERB-P4-Fx-Fy-n type
2. Parameters:
SERB-P4-Fx-Fy-n Fx1)[KN] ∆x2)[mm] Fy1)[KN] ∆y2)[mm] L3) [mm] D3)[mm] a3)[mm] m4)[kg]
SERB-P4-100-30-4 <100 ±15 <30 ±1 200÷320 120÷160 40÷100 3÷16
SERB-P4-200-60-4 60÷200 ±20 15÷60 ±1 250÷400 140÷180 60÷140    7÷25
SERB-P4-400-150-6 150÷400 ±25 40÷150 ±2 360÷500 160÷240 100÷200 16÷72
SERB-P4-800-300-8 300÷800 ±30 90÷300 ±2 450÷600 200÷260 160÷300 40÷125
1) - normal values of axial and normal loads (can be reached also for higher values); 2) - the maximum amount of elastic
deformation for x and displacement produced by quasi-steady force for y; out of range the support behaves rigidly for
larger loads and returns to elastic behavior within the interval; 3) - dimensions are between the given limits of normal
supports; 4) – mass is as a rough guide, is very dependent on the clamping elements; n - the maximum number of
sandwich structures working in series or in parallel.
3. Loads and operation: the support can elastically takeover permanent and/or dynamic forces
with damping, on axial direction (x). Normal loads at the axial force do not block the
functioning of the support for values under 0,4 of the axial force. Axial movements are non-
linear elastic, and the normal ones to the axis of the support are very low. The axial force –
deflection/deformation characteristic is of hysteretic type with the no shock limitation of
movements.
4. Damping:  expressed as a ratio between energy dissipation per cycle of oscillation / elastic
energy developed in an oscillation cycle. Values are between 20% and 80%, depending on the
pre-stressing of supports.
5. Fastening: fastening to the pipeline or to the support structure is made by any desired means –
welding, bolts, and joints.
6. Performance: The support is not affected by: variations in temperature and humidity, radiation
field, aging, potential blocking. No maintenance required during life span.
RAAN - SITON
8
PIPES - TECHNICAL DATA SHEET No. P5
1. Name: Elastic support with damping for pipes SERB-P5-Fx-Fy-n type
2. Parameters:
SERB-P5-Fx-Fy-n Fx1)[KN] ∆x2)[mm] Fy1)[KN] ∆y2)[mm] H3) [mm] D3)[mm] m4)[kg]
SERB-P5-100-30-3 <100 <±15 <30 <±5 120÷200 160÷200 15÷40
SERB-P5-500-150-5 80÷500 <±20 <150 <±10 180÷300 180÷260  28÷100
SERB-P5-1500-500-7 450÷1500 <±20 <500 <±10 250÷400 220÷300 60÷180
SERB-P5-3000-1000-9 1000÷3000 <±20 <1000 <±10 300÷500 250÷400 95÷400
1) -  normal values of axial and normal loads (can be reached also for higher values); 2) - the maximum amount of elastic
deformation for x and displacement produced by quasi-steady force for y; out of range the support behaves rigidly for
larger loads and returns to elastic behavior within the interval; 3) - dimensions are between the given limits of normal
supports; 4) – mass is as a rough guide, is very dependent on the clamping elements; n - the maximum number of

with the no shock limitation of displacements.
4. Damping:  expressed as a ratio between energy dissipation per cycle of oscillation / elastic
energy occurred in an oscillation cycle. Values are between 20% and 80%, depending on pre-
stressing of supports.
5. Fastening: fastening to the pipeline is usually made with 1 or 2 straps collars, fixed on the
mobile head of the support and attachment to the support structure is made by any desired
means – welding, bolts, joints.
6. Performance: The support is not affected by: variations in temperature and humidity, radiation
field, aging, potential blocking. No maintenance required during life span.
RAAN - SITON
9
PIPES - TECHNICAL DATA SHEET No. P6
1. Name: Elastic support with damping for pipes SERB-P6-Fx-Fy-n type
2. Parameters:
SERB-P6-Fx-Fy Fx1)[KN] ∆x2)[mm] Fy1)[KN] ∆y2)[mm] L3) [mm] H3)[mm] a3)[mm] m4)[kg]
SERB-P6-500-200 <500 ±20 <200 0 500÷700 120÷160 130÷150 50÷120
SERB-P6-1000-500 300÷1000 ±30 <500 0 600÷1000 140÷220 150÷240 90÷360
SERB-P6-2500-1000 800÷2500 ±50 <1000 0 800÷1800 200÷360 220÷380 240÷1700
SERB-P6-5000-1500 2000÷5000 ±60 <1500 0 1400÷2000 300÷460 320÷470 900÷3000
1) - normal values of axial and normal loads (can be reached also for higher values); 2) - the maximum amount of elastic
deformation for x and/or; displacement produced by quasi-steady force for y; out of range the support behaves rigidly
for larger loads and returns to elastic behavior within the interval; 3) - dimensions are between the given limits of normal
supports; 4) – mass is as a rough guide, is very dependent on the clamping elements.

horizontal direction is desired, the two isolator types can be combined to result in a higher isolator. In
this case the total isolation of the equipment is ensured but problems may occur within technological
connections with the rest of the system, which are now more severe and they must be properly solved.
Furthermore, bending problems may occur to the equipment during earthquakes and might disrupt their
operation.
Compared to conventional solutions used until now, the proposed solution has the advantage
that the rigidity of isolators is geometrically nonlinear type and is not affected by overloading.
Furthermore, isolators can be made for any desired stiffness and any damping capacity without having
overstressed components inside.
RAAN - SITON
2
EQUIPMENT - TEHNICAL DATA SHEET No. E1
1. Name: Cabinet isolators SERB-E1-Fz-axy-∆xy
2. Parameters:
SERB-E1-Fz-axy-∆xy Fz1)[KN] axy2)[g] ∆xy3)[mm] L4) [mm] l4)[mm] H4)[mm] m5)[kg]
SERB-E1-1000-0,008-150 <1000 <0,008 <±150 1000÷1500 800÷1000 60÷80 500÷1400
SERB-E1-2000-0,008-200 <2000 <0,008 <±200 1500÷2000 1000÷1500 80÷110 1400÷3800
SERB-E1-1000-0,01-200 <1000 <0,01 <±200 1000÷1500 800÷1000 60÷80 500÷1400
SERB-E1-2000-0,01-250 <2000 <0,01 <±250 1500÷2000 1000÷1500 80÷110 1400÷3800
1) – normal values of vertical load (can be obtained also for higher values); 2) – maximum value of the acceleration
transmitted to the isolated cabinet on x and y directions; 3) – maximum value of relative movements on x and y directions
admitted by the isolator with elastic limitations; 4) – the dimensions are between the limits given for the normal isolators; 5)
– the mass is indicative.
3. Loads and operation: the isolator can take over permanent vertical loads which it isolates   for
dynamic horizontal actions. On demand, vertical isolation can also be performed. In this case the
height of the isolator increases three times and its mass five times. On a horizontal direction, the
isolator cuts off the transfer of dynamic action at values under axy for any seismic action, if the
relative horizontal movements are under ∆xy. Higher relative movements can also be ensured for
larger sized isolator in plan.
4. Fastening : fastening of the isolator to the cabinet is made by bolting to the cabinet pedestal and
by welding or bolts to the host structure.
5. Performance: the isolator is not affected by: temperature and moisture variations, radiations field,
aging, potential blocking. No maintenance required during its life span.
RAAN - SITON
3
EQUIPMENT - TEHNICAL DATA SHEET No. E2
1. Name: Low and medium equipment isolators SERB-E2-Fz-∆z-∆xy
2. Parameters:
SERB-E2-Fz-∆z-∆xy Fz1)[KN] ∆z2)[mm] ∆xy3)[mm] D4)[mm] H4)[mm] m5)[kg]
SERB-E2-50-7-2 <50 <±7 <±2 100÷140 15÷40 1÷5
SERB-E2-100-10-3 <100 <±10 <±3 140÷200 20÷80   2÷18
SERB-E2-300-10-4 <300 <±10 <±4 200÷300 80÷160 18÷80
SERB-E2-600-10-5 <600 <±10 <±5 300÷500 160÷300 80÷450
1) – normal values of vertical load (can be obtained also for higher values); 2) – maximum value of elastic movement on
vertical; 3) – maximum value of movement in horizontal plane; 4) – dimensions are between the limits given for the normal
isolators; 5) – the mass is indicative.
3. Loads and operation: the isolators can take over permanent vertical loads which it isolates
for dynamic horizontal and vertical actions. Tuning for the horizontal position the equipment is
made by pre-tightening the package – lower isolators – equipment leg plate –upper isolators. On
a horizontal direction, the isolators damp loads. Relative higher movements can be ensured if
the stability requirements allow it. If the equipment registers high movement during operation
from thermal expansion, on a certain direction, the isolators can be rectangular, with different
movement on x and y directions. The vertical movement must be correlated with the
requirement to avoid the resonance area of the excitation equipment (dynamic action).
4. Fastening: fastening of the equipment with this type of isolators, is made by installing an
isolator on each grip anchor of the equipment, under the plate leg of the equipment and one on
the leg plate of the equipment; The assembly is pre-tightened with bolts.
5. Performance: the isolator is not affected by: temperature and moisture variations, radiations
field, aging, potential blocking. No maintenance required during its life span.
RAAN - SITON
4
EQUIPMENT - TEHNICAL DATA SHEET No. E3
1. Name: Medium and heavy equipment isolators SERB-E3-Fz-∆z-∆xy
2. Parameters:
SERB-E3-Fz-∆z-∆xy Fz1)[KN] ∆z2)[mm] ∆xy3)[mm] D4)[mm] L4)[mm] H4)[mm] m5)[kg]
SERB-E3-100-10-3 <100 <±10 <±3 200÷300 300÷400 200÷400 40÷190
SERB-E3-500-10-4 <500 <±10 <±4 300÷500 400÷500 300÷600 140÷800
SERB-E3-1000-10-4 <1000 <±10 <±4 300÷500 450÷600 500÷700 230÷900
SERB-E3-2000-10-5 <2000 <±10 <±5 400÷600 500÷700 500÷700 400÷1300
1) – normal values of vertical load (can be obtained also for higher values); 2) – maximum value of elastic movement on
vertical; 3) – maximum value of movement in horizontal plane; 4) – dimensions are between the limits given for the normal
isolators; 5) – the mass is indicative.
3. Loads and operation: the isolators can take over permanent vertical loads which it isolates for
dynamic horizontal and vertical actions. On a horizontal direction, the isolators over take and
damp loads. Relative higher movements can be ensured if the stability requirements allow it.
The vertical movement must be correlated with the requirement to avoid the resonance area of
the excitation equipment (dynamic action).
4. Fastening: fastening of the equipment with this type of isolators is made by simply placing the
equipment on isolators and blocking the lateral movements by stoppers. Fastening holes can be
pre-drilled in the support plate through which the isolators are bolted on the equipment plate
leg. Insulators are recommended for the equipment subject to shocks and vibrations.
5. Performance: the isolator is not affected by: temperature and moisture variations, radiations
field, aging, potential blocking. No maintenance required during its life span.
RAAN - SITON
5
EQUIPMENT - TEHNICAL DATA SHEET No. E4
1. Name: Heavy equipment isolators SERB-E3-Fz-∆z-∆xy
2. Parameters:
SERB-E4-Fz-∆z-∆xy Fz1)[KN] ∆z2)[mm] ∆xy3)[mm] D4)[mm] L4)[mm] H4)[mm] m5)[kg]
SERB-E4-500-10-3 <500 <±10 <±3 180÷260 400÷600 200÷300 140÷400
SERB-E4-1000-10-4 <1000 <±10 <±4 240÷300 600÷800 250÷400  300÷780
SERB-E4-2000-10-4 <2000 <±10 <±4 300÷400 1000÷1200 300÷450 580÷1500
SERB-E4-4000-10-5 <4000 <±10 <±5 400÷500 1200÷1800 400÷500 1400÷2700
1) – normal values of vertical load (can be manufacture also for higher values); 2) – maximum value of elastic movement on
vertical; 3) – maximum value of movement in horizontal plane; 4) – dimensions are between the limits given for the normal
isolators; 5) – the mass is indicative.
3. Loads and operation: the isolator can take over permanent vertical loads which it isolates   for
dynamic horizontal and vertical actions. On a horizontal direction, the isolator damps loads.
Relative higher movements can be ensured if the stability requirements allow it. The vertical
movement must be correlated with the requirement to avoid the resonance area of the excitation
equipment (dynamic action).
4. Fastening: fastening  of the equipment with this type of insulator is made by simply placing the
equipment on insulators and blocking the lateral displacements by stoppers. Fastening holes can
be pre-drilled in the support plate through which the isolators are fixed on the equipment plate
leg. Isolators are recommended for the equipment subject to shocks and vibrations.
5. Performance: the isolator is not affected by: temperature and moisture variations, radiations
field, aging, potential blocking. No maintenance required during its life span.
RAAN - SITON
6
EQUIPMENT - TEHNICAL DATA SHEET No. E5
1. Name: Friction isolators for medium and heavy equipment SERB-E5-Fz-axy-∆xy
2. Parameters:
SERB-E5-Fz-axy-∆xy Fz1)[KN] axy2)[g] ∆xy3)[mm] L4) [mm] H4)[mm] m5)[kg]
SERB-E5-3000-0,007-300 <3000 <0,007 <±300 1000 <410 <2000
SERB-E5-5000-0,007-450 <5000 <0,007 <±450 1000÷1200 <500 <3500
SERB-E5-7000-0,007-600 <7000 <0,007 <±600 1200÷1500 <600 <6700
1) – normal values of vertical load (can be obtained also for higher values); 2) – maximum value of the acceleration
transmitted to the isolators equipment on x and y directions; 3) – maximum value of relative movements on x and y
directions admitted by the isolator with non-linear elastic limitations; 4) – the dimensions are between the limits given for
the normal isolators; 5) – the mass is indicative.

connections with the rest of the system in which they are integrated, but are installed on seismic
sites. In case the seismic loads and shock and vibrations are important, the vertical isolation is also
recommended.
5.  Fasteninig: fastening of the isolator to the equipment and foundation is made by bolting.
6. Performance: the isolator is not affected by: temperature and moisture variations, radiations field,
aging (safety and stability elements) and blocking hazard. No substitution is necessary throughout
the lifespan of the equipment. The elements that determine the rigidity on a horizontal plane
RAAN - SITON
7
(vibration period of the equipment and the return to its initial position) can be modified (after the
installation) without affecting the operation of the isolator or the stability of the equipment.
EQUIPMENT - TEHNICAL DATA SHEET No. E6
1. Name: Medium and heavy equipment isolators with friction and sliding SERB-E6-Fz-axy-∆xy
2. Parameters:
SERB-E6-Fz-axy-∆xy Fz1)[KN] axy2)[g] ∆xy3)[mm] L4) [mm] H4)[mm] m5)[kg]
SERB-E6-6000-0,013-300 <6000 <0,013 <±300 1000 <325 <1400
SERB-E6-9000-0,013-450 <9000 <0,013 <±450 1000÷1200 <500 <3000
SERB-E6-12000-0,013-600 <12000 <0,013 <±600 1200÷1500 <600 <6000
1) – normal values of vertical load (can be obtained also for higher values); 2) – maximum value of the acceleration
transmitted to the isolated equipment on x and y directions; 3) – maximum value of relative movements on x and y directions
admitted by the isolator with non-linear elastic limitations; 4) – the dimensions are between the limits given for the normal
isolators; 5) – the mass is indicative.

show a major advantage as their rigidity on horizontal direction can be adjusted or completely
modified after fitting the supports in the building without affecting the building stability and
safety, anytime during the lifespan of the building.
The damping capacity of the isolator can be realized in a relatively wide range. A good isolation
involves a small damping capacity because the seismic action is transferred to the
superstructure also by the damping force. A relatively large damping reduces the relative
movement between infrastructure and superstructure. If an important limitation of this
RAAN - SITON
3
displacement is desired, the SERB-B2-Fx-Fyz telescopic devices can be mounted between the
infrastructure and the superstructure in parallel with the isolators.
BUILDINGS - TECHNICAL DATA SHEET No. B1
1. Name: Telescopic device for passive energy dissipation - SERB-B1-Fx-Fyz-n
2. Parameters:
SERB-B1-Fx-Fyz-n Fx1)[KN] ∆x2)[mm] Fyz1)[KN] ∆yz2)[mm] L3) [mm] D3)[mm] a3)[mm] m4)[kg]
SERB-B1-600-120-4 <600 <±20 <120 <±1 400÷600 160÷200 150÷200 30÷60
SERB-B1-1000-200-6 <1000 <±20 <200 <±1 500÷1000 180÷250 180÷300 50÷130
SERB-B1-2000-400-6 <2000 <±25 <400 <±2 800÷1500 220÷300 250÷400 100÷250
1) – normal load values (can be manufactured also for higher values); 2) – maximum value of elastic deforming with
damping on x and y directions, outside the range the device is behaving rigidly for larger loads and returns to elastic
behavior inside the range; 3)- the dimensions are comprised within the given limits for normal devices; 4) – the mass is
indicative; n – maximum number of sandwich structures.
3. Loads and operation: The device controls the relative interstory level distortion of building by
the installation in centrically, eccentrically braces or around nodes in panels symmetrically
distributed in a building. The device can elastically overtake with damping, the axial forces (x).
Normal loads (y) do not block the functioning of the device for values below 0.2 of the axial force.
The axial force – distortion characteristic is of hysteresis type, with no shock limitation of
deflections.
4. Damping:  Expressed as a ratio between energy dissipation per cycle of oscillation / elastic energy
developed in the oscillation cycle. Values between 20% and 80%, depending on pre-stressing the
devices.
5. Fastening: The device fastening on braces can be done as per any desired form – welding, bolting,
and jointing.
6. Performance: The device is not affected by: temperature and moisture variations, radiations field,
aging, potential blocking. No maintenance required during life span.
RAAN - SITON
4
BUILDINGS - TECHNICAL DATA SHEET No. B2
1. Name: Telescopic device for passive energy dissipation - SERB-B2-Fx-Fyz
2. Parameters:
SERB-B2-Fx-Fyz Fx1)[KN] ∆x2)[mm] Fyz1)[KN] ∆yz2)[mm] L3) [mm] H3)[mm] a3)[mm] m4)[kg]
SERB-B2-1000-200 <1000 <±30 <200 <±1 800÷1200 160÷200 180÷240 160÷450
SERB-B2-4000-800 <4000 <±40 <800 <±1 1000÷2000 180÷300 200÷340 280÷1600
SERB-B2-6000-1200 <6000 <±60 <1200 <±2 1600÷3000 250÷400 270÷440 860÷4100
1) – normal load values (can be manufactured also for higher values); 2) – maximum value of elastic deforming with
damping on x and y (on y there are no movement recommended) directions, outside the range the device is behaving rigidly
for larger loads and returns to elastic behavior inside the range; 3)- the dimensions are comprised within the given limits for
normal devices; 4) – the mass is indicative.
3. Loads and operation: The device controls the relative interstory displacements of buildings by
their installation in centrical, excentrical braces or around nodes in panels symmetrically
distributed in a building. The device can elastically overtake with damping the axial forces x.
Normal loads (y) do not block the functioning of the device for values below 0.2 of the axial
force. The axial force – distortion characteristic is of hysteresis type, with no shock limitation of
deflections.
4. Damping:  Expressed as a ratio between energy dissipation per cycle of oscillation / elastic
energy developed in the oscillation cycle. Values between 60% and 100%, depending on pre-
stressing the devices.
5. Fastening: The device fastening on the braces can be done in any desired form – welding,
bolting and jointing.
6. Performance: The device is not affected by: temperature and moisture variations, radiations
field, aging, potential blocking. No maintenance required during life span.
RAAN - SITON
5
BUILDINGS- TECHNICAL DATA SHEET No. B3
1. Name: Building isolators with rolling friction - SERB-B3-Fz-axy-∆xy
2. Parameters:
SERB-B3-Fz-axy-∆xy Fz1)[KN] axy2)[g] ∆xy3)[mm] L4) [mm] H4)[mm] m5)[kg]
SERB-B3-3000-0,007-300 <3000 <0,007 <±300 1000 <410 <2000
SERB-B3-5000-0,007-450 <5000 <0,007 <±450 1000÷1200 <500 <3500
SERB-B3-7000-0,007-600 <7000 <0,007 <±600 1200÷1500 <600 <6500
1) - normal vertical load values (can be obtained also for higher values); 2) – maximum value of the acceleration transmitted
to the isolated building on x and y directions; 3) – maximum values of the relative movement on x and y directions admitted
by the isolator with non-linear elastic limitations; 4) – the dimensions are comprised within the given limits for normal
isolators; 5) - the mass is indicative.

increase of damping is needed, the isolators can be installed parallel to the SERB-B2-Fx-Fyz
devices connected between the isolated superstructure and foundation.
5. Fastening: The isolator fastening on the superstructure and embedded infrastructure is made by
bolting.
6. Performance: The isolators are not affected by: temperature and moisture variations, radiation
field, aging (safety and stability elements), potential blocking. No maintenance required during
life span. The elements that determine the rigidity on a horizontal plane (vibration time of
superstructure and its return to its initial position) can be modified (after the installation)
without affecting the operation of the isolator or the stability of the building.
RAAN - SITON
6
BUILDINGS- TECHNICAL DATA SHEET No. B4
1. Name: Building isolators with sliding friction SERB-B4-Fz-axy-∆xy
2. Parameters:
SERB-B4-Fz-axy-∆xy Fz1)[KN] axy2)[g] ∆xy3)[mm] L4) [mm] H4)[mm] m5)[kg]
SERB-B4-6000-0,013-300 <6000 <0,013 <±300 1000 <325 <1400
SERB-B4-9000-0,013-450 <9000 <0,013 <±450 1000÷1200 <500 <3000
SERB-B4-12000-0,013-600 <12000 <0,013 <±600 1200÷1500 <600 <6000
1) - normal vertical load values (can be obtained also for higher values); 2) – maximum value of the acceleration transmitted
to the isolated building on x and y directions; 3) – maximum values of the relative movement on x and y directions admitted
by the isolators with non-linear elastic limitations; 4) – the dimensions are comprised within the given limits for normal
isolators; 5) - the mass is indicative.